

FILED SID J. WHITE

FEB 10 1995

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT By_

Chief Deputy Clerk

VICTOR RAYMOND JORY,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO. 85144

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

Jeffrey G. Thompson KLAYMAN, THOMPSON & KONTOS Suntree Station, Suite 104 7025 North Wickham Road Melbourne, Florida 32940 (407) 242-9777 Florida Bar No. 0373915 Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations	ii
Preliminary Statement	iv
Statement of Facts and Case	1
Summary of Argument	2
Argument	3
Issue I:	3
The rule of law announced by the fifth	

district court of appeal in the instant case directly and expressly conflicts with rules of law announced by the second, fourth and first district courts of appeal.

Issue II:

The controlling facts in the instant case are substantially the same as the controlling facts of *State v. Mischler*, 488 So.2d 523 (Fla. 1986), and the rule of law applied to these facts produced a different result in each case.

Conclusion

Certificate of Service

10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES PAGES 3 City of Jacksonville v. Florida First National Bank of Jacksonville 339 So.2d 632 (Fla. 1976) 5 Keys v. State 500 So.2d 134 (Fla. 1986) 3 Nielson v. City of Sarasota 117 So.2d 731 (Fla. 1960) State v. Mischler 2, 6, 9, 10 488 So.2d 523 (Fla. 1986) 9 State v. Sachs 526 So.2d 48 (Fla. 1988) 5, 6 Busby v. State 556 So.2d 1208 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990) Harris v. State 4 531 So.2d 1018 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988) 1 Jory v. State 596 So.2d 1126 (Fla. 5th DCA 1992) Jory v. State 3 19 FLW(D) 1217 (Fla. 5th DCA June 3, 1994) Louissant v. State б 576 So.2d 316 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990) Mendenhall v. State 6 511 So.2d 342 (Fla. 5th DCA 1987) Mitchell v. State 5 507 So.2d 686 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987) Morgan v. State 5 528 So.2d 991 (Fla. 4th DCA 1988) Ridgeway v. State 5 555 So.2d 960 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)

ii

Roa v. State 574 So.2d 1126 (Fla. 2d DCA 1991)

Wiggins v. State 632 So.2d 666 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994)

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Article V, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const.

4

4
